103
Snap in Aluminum Electrolytic
Capacitors
SNA Series
FEATURES
• High temperature, high ripple current capability, longer life
• Endurance: 105°C, 5000 hours
• RoHS Compliance and Halogen-free
APPLICATIONS
• Solar interters, frequency converters, power supplies, etc.
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
K TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
M TERMINAL CONFIGURATION
HOW TO ORDER
Product Type
Aluminum
Series Type
Case Size
See table below
Capacitance Code
µF code: 1st two digits represent significant figures, 3rd digit
represents multiplier (number of zeros to follow)
Tolerance
M = ±20%
S NA H45 221 M B450 * -
Special Request
Termination
K = 2 terminals
M = 4 terminals
Please contact manufacturer
Additional terminals upon
request
Packaging
B = Bulk Pack
Rated DC Voltage
250 = 250Vdc
350 = 350Vdc
400 = 400Vdc
420 = 420Vdc
450 = 450VdcCASE DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
1st Character D±1.00(0.039) 2nd & 3rd
Character L+2.00(0.079) Max.
G 22.00 (0.866) 25 25.00 (0.984)
H 25.00 (0.984) 30 30.00 (1.181)
I 30.00 (1.181) 35 35.00 (1.378)
J 35.00 (1.378) 40 40.00(1.575)
K 40.00 (1.574) 45 45.00 (1.772)
L 45.00 (1.771) 50 50.00 (1.969)
80 80.00 (3.150)
A0 100.00 (3.937)
Code Typical Weight (g) Code Typical Weight (g)
G25 13.00 I35 36.00
G30 16.00 I40 40.00
G35 20.00 I45 45.00
G40 22.00 I50 50.00
G45 25.22 J25 33.20
G50 28.75 J30 36.00
H25 16.00 J35 39.47
H30 17.00 J40 59.30
H35 24.95 J45 52.00
H40 28.00 J50 61.00
H45 32.00 J80 135.00
H50 44.66 KA0 200.00
I25 24.00 LA0 225.00
I30 27.00
TDS-ALUM-0021 | Rev 6
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
104
MARKING
Snap in Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SNA Series
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE (FIGURES DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR)
µF Code 250V 350V 400V 420V 450V
82 820 G25
100 101 G25 G30, H25
120 121 G30, H25 G35
150 151 G35 G45, H35, I25
180 181 G45, H35, I25 G50, H40, I30, J25
220 221 G25 G50, H40, I30, J25 H45, I35, J30
270 271 G30 H45, I35, J30 H50, I40, J35

1000 102 I50, J40
1200 122 J45 J80
1500 152 J50 KA0
1800 182 LA0 KA0
Released ratings
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DF Max.
(%)
120Hz RMS Current
(A) / 105°C
250 Volt
SNAG25221M250BK G25 220 250 15 1.01
SNAG30271M250BK G30 270 250 15 1.20
SNAH30331M250BK H30 330 250 15 1.32
SNAG40391M250BK G40 390 250 15 1.44
SNAH30391M250BK H30 390 250 15 1.43
SNAI25391M250BK I25 390 250 15 1.50
SNAG45471M250BK G45 470 250 15 1.62
SNAH35471M250BK H35 470 250 15 1.70
SNAI30471M250BK I30 470 250 15 1.74
SNAG50561M250BK G50 560 250 15 1.84
SNAH40561M250BK H40 560 250 15 1.78
SNAI35561M250BK I35 560 250 15 1.83
SNAJ25561M250BK J25 560 250 15 1.90
SNAH45681M250BK H45 680 250 15 2.04
SNAI40681M250BK I40 680 250 15 2.06
SNAJ30681M250BK J30 680 250 15 2.14
SNAH50821M250BK H50 820 250 15 2.28
SNAI45821M250BK I45 820 250 15 2.38
SNAJ35821M250BK J35 820 250 15 2.37
SNAI50102M250BK I50 1000 250 16 2.68
SNAJ40102M250BK J40 1000 250 16 2.71
SNAJ45122M250BK J45 1200 250 16 3.05
SNAJ50152M250BK J50 1500 250 16 3.49
350 Volt
SNAJ80152M350BM J80 1500 350 15 3.60
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Category Temperature Range: -25ºC to +105°C
Capacitance Range At 25°C,120Hz 82μF to 2200μF
Capacitance Tolerance: At 25°C,120Hz ±20%

The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
105
Snap in Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SNA Series
Part No. Case Size Capacitance
(µF)
Rated Voltage
(V)
DF Max.
(%)
120Hz RMS Current
(A) / 105°C
400 Volt
SNALA0222M400BM LA0 2200 400 16 4.20
420 Volt
SNAG25101M420BK G25 100 420 20 0.66
SNAG30121M420BK G30 120 420 20 0.76
SNAH25121M420BK H25 120 420 20 0.77
SNAG35151M420BK G35 150 420 20 0.86
SNAG45181M420BK G45 180 420 20 0.98
SNAH35181M420BK H35 180 420 20 1.01
SNAI25181M420BK I25 180 420 20 1.02
SNAG50221M420BK G50 220 420 20 1.11
SNAH40221M420BK H40 220 420 20 1.13
SNAI30221M420BK I30 220 420 20 1.14
SNAJ25221M420BK J25 220 420 20 1.21
SNAH45271M420BK H45 270 420 20 1.29
SNAI35271M420BK I35 270 420 20 1.30
SNAJ30271M420BK J30 270 420 20 1.37
SNAH50331M420BK H50 330 420 20 1.45
SNAI40331M420BK I40 330 420 20 1.48
SNAJ35331M420BK J35 330 420 20 1.54
SNAI45391M420BK I45 390 420 20 1.65
SNAJ40391M420BK J40 390 420 20 1.73
SNAI50471M420BK I50 470 420 20 1.85
SNAJ45471M420BK J45 470 420 20 1.93
SNAJ50561M420BK J50 560 420 20 2.17
SNAKA0152M420BM KA0 1500 420 20 4.80
SNAKA0182M420BM KA0 1800 420 20 5.00
450 Volt
SNAG25820M450BK G25 82 450 20 0.60
SNAG30111M450BK G30 100 450 20 0.69
SNAH25111M450BK H25 100 450 20 0.70
SNAG35121M450BK G35 120 450 20 0.76
SNAG45151M450BK G45 150 450 20 0.90
SNAH35151M450BK H35 150 450 20 0.92
SNAI25151M450BK I25 150 450 20 0.93
SNAG50181M450BK G50 180 450 20 1.01
SNAH40181M450BK H40 180 450 20 1.02
SNAI30181M450BK I30 180 450 20 1.03
SNAJ25181M450BK J25 180 450 20 1.09
SNAH45221M450BK H45 220 450 20 1.16
SNAI35221M450BK I35 220 450 20 1.17
SNAJ30221M450BK J30 220 450 20 1.23
SNAH50271M450BK H50 270 450 20 1.31
SNAI40271M450BK I40 270 450 20 1.33
SNAJ35271M450BK J35 270 450 20 1.38
SNAI45331M450BK I45 330 450 20 1.51
SNAI50391M450BK I50 390 450 20 1.67
SNAJ45391M450BK J45 390 450 20 1.76
SNAJ50471M450BK J50 470 450 20 1.98
Note: ESR values upon request
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT OF PERMISSIBLE RIPPLE CURRENT